TASMANTAN INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1984
s.23 application for award or variation of award

Textile, Clothing and Footwear Union of Australia
Tasmanian Branch
(T.4061 of 1992)
(T.4066 of 1992)

TEXTILE AWARD

COMMISSIONER R K GOZZI HOBART 3 November 1992

Award variation - delete all reference to the AFTWU and replace with TCFU
- consent matter - application granted

Order by comsent

Order No 6 of 1992

The Textile Award is amended in the following manner:

Delete subclause (c)(i) from Clause 6 - Parties and Persons Bound and
insert in lieu thereof the following:

6. PARTIES AND PERSONS BOUND

Unless otherwise specified, this award shall have application to and be
binding upon:

(a) all employers (whether members of a Registered Organisation or not)
who are engaged in the industry specified in Clause 2 - Scope;
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(b)

(c)

all employees (whether members of a Registered Organisation or not)
for whom classifications appear in this award and who are employed
in the industry specified in Clause 2 - Scope;

the following organisations of employees in respect of whom award
interest has been determined:

i) the Textile, Clothing and Footwear Union of Australia,
Tasmanian Branch and the officers of that organisation and

their members who are employed in the industry specified in
Clause 2 - Scope;"

OPERATIVE DATE:

The foregoing amendment shall take effect on and from 16 October 1992.
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